

Henry County Widening Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.				Gerken Paving, Inc.			
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials		
(Henry County) County Road M from Township Road 3 to County Road 2 Length: 5285 Feet or 1 Mile(s) Width: 16.5 Feet (Approx. 9690 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course With Spec 301 Widening														
1	203	326	C.Y.	Excavation (4' Widening North Side, Depth of 5", 100% of material layed over as additional embankment and Mailbox Turnout)	\$ 43.00	\$ 14,018.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 24.00	\$ -	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,824.00
2	204	2,350	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 0.26	\$ -	\$ 0.26	\$ 611.00
3	301	326	C.Y.	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 44,662.00
4	407	485	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,261.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.95	\$ 945.75
5	823	404	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 64,640.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 61,408.00
6	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (92 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
8	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
County Road M Total						\$ 136,300.00				\$ 127,865.00				\$ 121,150.75

(Napoleon Township) Township Road M2 from Township Road 16B to County Road 424 Length: 9325 Feet or 1.77 Mile(s) Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 16580 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course With Spec 301 Widening W/617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side														
10	202	2	EA	Remove & Relocate Mailbox/Paperbox	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
11	203	576	C.Y.	Excavation (4' Total Widening, 2' Widening North and South Side, Depth of 5", 100% of material layed over as additional embankment and Mailbox Turnout)	\$ 43.00	\$ 24,768.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 22.00	\$ -	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,672.00
12	204	4,145	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 0.20	\$ -	\$ 0.20	\$ 829.00
13	301	576	C.Y.	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 150.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 84,672.00
14	407	830	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,158.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,618.50
15	823	691	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 150.00	\$ 103,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 110,560.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 109,869.00
16	617	259	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 3 inches	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,540.00

Henry County Widening Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.				Gerken Paving, Inc.			
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials		
17	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (84 L.F.)	1000.00	2000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	2000.00	2000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
19	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	4000.00	4000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	1239.00	1239.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ -	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00
Napoleon Township Road M2 Total					\$ 246,400.00		\$ 228,280.00				\$ 231,775.50			

(Washington Township) Township Road U from Township Road 6 to County Road 7 Length: 5232 Feet or 0.99 Mile(s) Width: 18.5 Feet (Approx. 10845 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course With Spec 301 Widening W/617 Berm @ 2 Feet Wide Each Side														
21	203	161	C.Y.	Excavation (2' Widening North Side, Depth of 5", 100% of material layed over as additional embankment and Mailbox Turnout)	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,923.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 32.00	\$ -	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,152.00
22	204	1,165	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 0.25	\$ -	\$ 0.25	\$ 291.25
23	301	161	C.Y.	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 26,243.00
24	407	540	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,053.00
25	823	452	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 73,224.00
26	617	259	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 4 inches	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,245.00
27	Spec.	3	EA	Formed Construction Joint (108 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
28	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ -	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
Washington Township Road U Total					\$ 127,100.00		\$ 111,520.00				\$ 127,108.25			

(Liberty Center) Cherry Street From End of New Pavement to State Route 109 Length: 1650 Feet or 0.31 Mile(s) Width: Varies (Approx. 3520 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course With Spec 301 Widening														
31	202	3	EA	Remove & Relocate Mailbox/Paperbox	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00
32	203	20	C.Y.	Excavation (2' Widening on North Side, 100% of material to be removed by contractor) Backslope grading at 210 W. Cherry and 218 W. Cherry is required for transition to existing grade.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ -	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00

Henry County Widening Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.				Gerken Paving, Inc.			
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials		
33	204	130	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.25	\$ -	\$ 1.25	\$ 162.50
34	301	20	C.Y.	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	407	195	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 507.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.95	\$ 380.25
36	254	3,520	SY	Pavement Planing (Approx. 1.5" Deep). Price includes removal of cuttings	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,560.00
37	823	147	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 29,400.00
38	Spec.	4	EA	Formed Construction Joint (90 L.F.)	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
39	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
41	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 533.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Cherry Street Total						\$ 40,200.00				\$ 42,425.00				\$ 56,897.75

Total of Entire Bid

\$ 550,000.00

\$ 510,090.00

\$ 536,932.25